(Reque	estor's Name	)
(Addre	ss)	
(Addre	ss)	
(City/S	tate/Zip/Pho	ne #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ess Entity Na	ame)
(Docur	nent Numbe	r)
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to Filir	ng Officer:	
		1/0/1/0
		May I'

Office Use Only



800281520418

.01/28/16--01018--031 ₩125.00

FEB 1 9 2016 5. PRATHER



February 8, 2016

NANCY M LEACH 3670 SE 132ND AVENUE OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974

SUBJECT: GULFPORT LLC Ref. Number: W16000009573

We have received your document for GULFPORT LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Stacy Prather Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 316A00002635

## **COVER LETTER**

	gistration Section vision of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	Casa Gulfport LLC		
Sebule 1.	Name of	Limited Liabili	ity Company
The enclose	d Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.
Please return	n all correspondence concerning this	matter to the f	ollowing:
•	Nancy M Leach		
•	***************************************	Name of	Person
		Firm/Co	mpany
:	3670 SE 132nd Avenue		
		Addr	ess
•	Okeechobee, FL 34974		
<u>g</u> :	atorleach@gmail.com	City/State and	
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future a	nnual report notification)
For further in	formation concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	
1	Nancy Leach	<b>772</b>	341-9710
_	Name of Person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:		
alread a	-   louve 50	Certifie	0 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, cd Copy cl copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
already de vicined wider under wider	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, FL 32314	]	Street Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  2661 Executive Center Circle  Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited I				16
Casa Gulfport	LLC.			#E8
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	st end with the words "Limite	d Liability Company	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	—— 9
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and s	treet address of the principal	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	2
<u>P</u>	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	l: 39
3670 SE 132nd	d Avenue	3670	SE 132nd Avenue	
20.03.4.2.4				
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity wi	ed Agent, Registered Office, mpany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registrati	& Registered Agent.	cchobec, Florida 34974  nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o	)IT
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity wi	ed Agent, Registered Office, mpany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registrati	& Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:	)ľ
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity wi	ed Agent, Registered Office, mpany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registrati	& Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:	)ľ
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity wi	ed Agent, Registered Office, mpany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registrati	& Registered Agent. on.) d agent are:	nt's Signature:	)ľ
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity wi	ed Agent, Registered Office, mpany cannot serve as its own the an active Florida registrati street address of the registere  Nancy M Leach	& Registered Agent. on Registered Agent. on.) d agent are:  Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o	)ľ
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity wi	ed Agent, Registered Office, mpany cannot serve as its own the an active Florida registrati street address of the registere  Nancy M Leach  3670 SE 132nd Ave	& Registered Agent. on Registered Agent. on.) d agent are:  Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o	)r

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Page 1 of 2

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
MGR	Nancy M Leach	
	3670 SE 132nd Avenue Okeechobee, FL 34974	<del>- 5</del>
	ORCCOMBCC, 112 54974	773
AMBR	Ron Leach	<u> </u>
	3670 SE 132nd Avenue	
	Okeechobee, FL 34074	3
		<del>.</del>
ctive date is listed, the date must be s f filing.) the date inserted in this block does not	e of filing: (OP pecific and cannot be more than five business day meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, t	s prior to or 90 (
EV: Effective date, if other than the date extive date is listed, the date must be significant.) the date inserted in this block does not nent's effective date on the Department EVI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business day meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, to f State's records.	s prior to or 90 (
EV: Effective date, if other than the datective date is listed, the date must be sf filing.) the date inserted in this block does not nent's effective date on the Departmen	pecific and cannot be more than five business day meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, to f State's records.	s prior to or 90 (
EV: Effective date, if other than the dat ctive date is listed, the date must be s filling.) the date inserted in this block does not nent's effective date on the Department EVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a man This document is exect I am aware that any false.	pecific and cannot be more than five business day meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, to f State's records.	his date will not aber.  lorida Statutes.
EV: Effective date, if other than the dat ctive date is listed, the date must be s filling.) the date inserted in this block does not nent's effective date on the Department EVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a man This document is exect I am aware that any false.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, to f State's records.  The property of an authorized representative of a menuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Filipse information submitted in a document to the Departure of the provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	his date will not aber.  lorida Statutes.
EV: Effective date, if other than the date extive date is listed, the date must be significant. This block does not ment's effective date on the Department EVI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a management of the department of the document is executed an aware that any false constitutes a third degree.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, to f State's records.  The property of the statutory filing requirements, to f State's records.  The property of the statutory filing requirements, to f State's records.  The property of the statutory filing requirements, to f State's records.	his date will not aber.  lorida Statutes.

Page 2 of 2